Form Number
CON3719637
CON3719585
CON3679103
CON3640491
CON3720524
CON3698217
AMEND3239658-002
AMEND3538194-001
AMEND3505746-003
CON3704293
AMEND3498694-002
AMEND2443877-001
AMEND2443302-002
CON3708538
CON3699330
CON3667432
CON3208830
AMEND614179-002
CON3706090
CON3646797
AMEND3114877-001
AMEND3376081-003
CON3626793
CON3626791
CON3626788
CON3626786
AMEND2696118-010
CON3705721
CON3723862
AMEND3498058-024
CON3691421
AMEND2696121-002
AMEND3217622-005
CON3724479
CON3723424
CON3713555
AMEND3548315-004
AMEND3229467-005
AMEND3229466-002
AMEND3229463-002
AMEND3229462-002
AMEND3229461-003
AMEND3229460-005
AMEND3229459-014
AMEND3110512-003
AMEND3110511-003
AMEND3110510-002
AMEND3110509-002
AMEND3110508-004
AMEND3110507-004
AMEND3110506-002
AMEND3110503-008

Contract Code

R14-13609
N26-13606
E25-12907
R24-12341
R25-13618
$26-13215
$22-09481-A02
E24-11309-A01
$23-10918-A03
$25-13345
$23-10849-A02
E30-06946-A01
E20-06940-A01
R26-13430
E25-13235
R25-12730
022-09330
E20-01290-A03
E25-13390
E25-12415
E22-09055-A01
E22-09955-A03
N24-12144
R24-12142
R24-12140
N24-12137
R21-07867-A12
E25-13381
R26-13687
E23-10839-A24
E26-13111
R21-07875-A02
$22-09340-A05
E26-13722
E26-13680
$25-13506
E24-11451-A04
R22-09415-A05
R22-09413-A02
R22-09411-A02
R22-09409-A02
R22-09407-A03
R22-09405-A05
N22-09403-A13
R22-09019-A03
R22-09017-A03
R22-09015-A02
R21-09012-A02
R22-09010-A04
R22-09007-A03
R22-09005-A02
N22-09003-A07

Activation Date

2025-09-02
2025-09-02
2025-09-02
2025-09-04
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-05
2025-09-08
2025-09-08
2025-09-09
2025-09-09
2025-09-10
2025-09-10
2025-09-12
2025-09-12
2025-09-12
2025-09-12
2025-09-12
2025-09-15
2025-09-15
2025-09-15
2025-09-16
2025-09-17
2025-09-17
2025-09-17
2025-09-17
2025-09-17
2025-09-18
2025-09-23
2025-09-23
2025-09-24
2025-09-24
2025-09-25
2025-09-26
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01
2025-10-01

Category
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Expense (E)

Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Research (S)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Research (S)
Research (S)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Other (O)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
(R
(R
(

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R
(R
(

Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)

Revenue Non A/R (N)

Document Type
Service Agreement
Lease of Space Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Other
Data Transfer Agreement
Clinical Trial Agreement
License Agreement
Clinical Trial Agreement
Data Use Agreement
Clinical Trial Agreement
Service Agreement
Service Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
MOU
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Other
Lease of Space Agreement (Expense)
License Agreement
Service Agreement
Service Agreement
Service Agreement
Other
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Master Service Agreement
Master Service Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Other
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
License Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Clinical Trial Agreement
Property Acquisition
Medical Training
Clinical Trial Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Master Service Agreement
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Master Service Agreement

Company Display Name

United States Border Patrol El Paso
Texas Tech University

Laboratory Corporation of America
United States Border Patrol El Paso
Border Line Hospitality

University of Texas Rio Grande Valley
McMaster University

Meltwater News US Inc.

Medpace Inc.

Vanderbilt University

IQVIARD Inc.

Data Search Collection

Collection Resources Incorporated
Centro De Salud Familiar La Fe Inc
University of Colorado School of Medicine
El Paso County

ProHealth Pharmacy Solutions LLC
El Paso County Hospital District
Cureus Inc.

Optos Inc.

Alameda Thrifty Pharmacy

Forvis Mazar LLP

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
Air Techiniques Inc.

City of El Paso

Virence Health Technologies
Quality Matters

El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
IQVIARD Inc.

Sandra Haros

Brian Lee DO

Rivanna

Parchment LLC

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

Total Contract Amount
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5,000.00
288,000.00
36,050.00
102,000.00

31,110.00
92,000.00
167,959.00
116,707.99
2,520,000.00
3,660,000.00
260,000.00
20,000.00
750,000.00

35,000.00
4,500.00
7,320.00

60,000.00

47,400.00

13,328,416.21
22,906,427.43
36,234,843.64
15,190,302.08
82,500.00
204,311.25
3,995,887.35
1,925.00
54,250.00
127,029.00
114,000.00
75,000.00
167,737.00
10,573.00
11,898,354.00
1,035,990.00
9,811,182.00
12,504,618.00
18,254,400.00
24,554,763.00
75,973,665.00
12,303,217.00
4,910,604.00
280,104.00
4,771,105.00
8,633,274.00
9,869,352.00
20,289,908.00
62,119,069.00



AMEND3110501-002
AMEND2673111-003
CON3719145
CON3694251
AMEND3680581-001
CON3705673
AMEND2633344-003
CON3706930
AMEND3502598-001
CON3691160
CON3708963
CON3708959
CON3708952
AMEND2622460-004
AMEND2860708-004
CON3673398
CON3694290
CON3722141
AMEND3380691-001
CON3725655
CON3719654
CON3710137
CON3710136
CON3710134
CON3710130
CON3710126
CON3710125
CON3710124
CON3678799
CON3678798
CON3678797
CON3678796
CON3678795
CON3678794
CON3626179
CON3626176
CON3626172
CON3626165
CON3626158
CON3626153
CON3626150
CON3626148
AMEND3413208-003
AMEND2807709-003
AMEND2696118-013
CON3708391
AMEND3489692-002
CON3732207
AMEND2696122-002
CON3724704
CON3725001
CON3722145
CON3719226

R22-09001-A02
E20-07747-A03
E26-13598
E25-13141
R25-12940-A01
E26-13376
E21-07616-A03
R26-13399
$23-10894-A01
E25-13109
E26-13446
E26-13444
E26-13442
E20-07542-A04
R21-08363-A04
E25-12791
E25-13145
026-13648
E22-09985-A01
R26-13751
R26-13612
R26-13477
R26-13475
R26-13473
R26-13471
R26-13469
R26-13467
R25-13465
R25-12886
R25-12884
R25-12882
R25-12880
R25-12877
R25-12875
R24-12129
R24-12127
R24-12125
R24-12123
R24-12121
R24-12118
R24-12116
R24-12114
R23-10112-A03
R21-08279-R02-A03
R21-07867-A16
026-13425
$23-10662-A02
026-13830
R21-07877-A02
$26-13728
E26-13733-R03
E26-13649
E26-13604

2025-10-01
2025-10-03
2025-10-06
2025-10-06
2025-10-06
2025-10-08
2025-10-09
2025-10-10
2025-10-17
2025-10-20
2025-10-22
2025-10-22
2025-10-22
2025-10-23
2025-10-24
2025-10-27
2025-10-28
2025-11-04
2025-11-04
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-05
2025-11-06
2025-11-06
2025-11-07
2025-11-07
2025-11-10
2025-11-11
2025-11-11
2025-11-11

Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Other (O)
Expense (E)
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)

(R)
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
Revenue A/R (R)
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R
(R

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Other (O)
Research (S)
Other (O)
Revenue A/R (R)
Research (S)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)
Expense (E)

Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
License Agreement

Service Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Other

Clinical Trial Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Service Agreement

Service Agreement

License Agreement

Other

License Agreement

Service Agreement

Medical Director (Revenue)

Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Medical Director (Revenue)

Medical Director (Revenue)

Master Service Agreement

Other

Clinical Trial Agreement

Other

Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Non Disclosure Agreement

Master Service Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Expense)

El Paso County Hospital District
Tomahawk Technologies Inc
Comptroller of Public Accounts

Assured Imaging Women's Wellness of Southern Arizona

Texicare

Felicia Daniels MD LLC

El Paso County Hospital District

Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center
CSL Behring LLC

Lauro Ortega MD

Clear Channel Outdoor

Clear Channel Outdoor

Clear Channel Outdoor

Walgreen Co.

El Paso County Hospital District
Gordian

Optimum Consultancy Services LLC
City of El Paso

Joubel AS

The Hospitals of Providence

El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District

The Hospitals of Providence

The Hospitals of Providence

El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
Ysleta Independent School District
The Hospitals of Providence

Summus Industries,Inc.

El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
Melodi Health Inc

Quintessence Publishing Co.

Pramukh Amor PLLC

Memorial MRI & Diagnostic PLLC
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1,062,309.00
11,873.87
456.40
99,000.00
800,000.00
420,000.00
208,400.00
1,060,897.00
36,000.00
56,700.24
52,800.02
31,199.90
81,000.00
19,502,742.00
3,600.00
15,033.14

1,910.00
854,812.28
324,000.00

2,684,517.00
372,300.00
15,010,989.00
2,925,075.00
9,115,269.00
2,688,300.00
23,086,653.00
61,535,660.00
2,904,904.00
12,472,224.00
17,145,408.00
28,727,220.00
48,741,880.00
21,710,262.00
6,611,287.00
380,940.00
6,996,205.00
11,717,654.00
13,707,777.00
27,676,846.00
1,484,834.00
97,800.00
124,800.00
15,190,302.08

124,100.00
6,400.00
2,300,000.00
60,000.00



CON3703264
AMEND3246489-001
CON3723211
CON3716096
CON3710087
CON3697711
CON3678793
CON3626146
CON3720932
CON3730543
CON3716687
CON3684245
AMEND3633285-001
CON3732696

025-13329
E22-09515-A01
E25-13666
R26-13539
R26-13463
E26-13207
N25-12873
N24-12112
E26-13626
E26-13813
E26-13551
R25-13014
E24-12245-A01
E26-13846

2025-11-11
2025-11-11
2025-11-13
2025-11-13
2025-11-13
2025-11-13
2025-11-13
2025-11-13
2025-11-19
2025-11-25
2025-11-25
2025-11-25
2025-11-25
2025-11-26

Other (O)

Expense (E)

Expense (E)

Revenue A/R (R)
Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)

Revenue Non A/R (N)
Revenue Non A/R (N)
Expense (E)

Expense (E)

Expense (E)

Revenue A/R (R)
Expense (E)

Expense (E)

Other

Service Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)
Master Service Agreement

Service Agreement

Master Service Agreement

Master Service Agreement

Service Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)
Service Agreement

Service Agreement

Service Agreement

Professional Services Agreement (Expense)

US Drug Enforcement Administration
QGenda LLC

Ovid Technologies Inc

City of El Paso

El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation
Professional Service Bureau Inc.

El Paso County Hospital District

El Paso County Hospital District
Oracle America, Inc.

Hayes Locums, LLC

Modern Campus USA

El Paso County Hospital District

Dr. Wilma Luquis-Aponte

Quick Fuse Xtremes, LLC
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56,343.58
7,500.00
64,476.00
57,284,064.00
450,000.00
171,527,296.00
90,285,807.00
67,871.96
975,000.00
64,093.86
1,095,000.00
303,916.00
7,500.00
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