	Contract Code	Activation Date	Category	Document Type	Company Display Name	Total Co	ntract Amount
CON3719637	R14-13609	2025-09-02	Revenue A/R (R)	Service Agreement	United States Border Patrol El Paso	\$	-
CON3719585	N26-13606	2025-09-02	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Lease of Space Agreement (Revenue)	Texas Tech University	\$	5,000.00
CON3679103	E25-12907	2025-09-02	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Laboratory Corporation of America	\$	288,000.00
CON3640491	R24-12341	2025-09-04	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	United States Border Patrol El Paso	\$	36,050.00
CON3720524	R25-13618	2025-09-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Other	Border Line Hospitality	\$	102,000.00
CON3698217	S26-13215	2025-09-05	Research (S)	Data Transfer Agreement	University of Texas Rio Grande Valley	\$	-
AMEND3239658-002	S22-09481-A02	2025-09-05	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	McMaster University	\$	31,110.00
AMEND3538194-001	E24-11309-A01	2025-09-08	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Meltwater News US Inc.	\$	92,000.00
AMEND3505746-003	S23-10918-A03	2025-09-08	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	Medpace Inc.	\$	167,959.00
	S25-13345	2025-09-09	Research (S)	Data Use Agreement	Vanderbilt University	\$	· -
AMEND3498694-002		2025-09-09	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	IQVIA RD Inc.	\$	116,707.99
	E30-06946-A01	2025-09-10	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Data Search Collection	, \$	2,520,000.00
AMEND2443302-002		2025-09-10	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Collection Resources Incorporated	\$	3,660,000.00
	R26-13430	2025-09-12	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	Centro De Salud Familiar La Fe Inc	\$	260,000.00
	E25-13235	2025-09-12	Expense (E)	MOU	University of Colorado School of Medicine	\$	20,000.00
	R25-12730	2025-09-12	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County	\$	750,000.00
	022-09330	2025-09-12	Other (O)	Other	ProHealth Pharmacy Solutions LLC	\$	750,000.00
	E20-01290-A03	2025-09-12	Expense (E)	Lease of Space Agreement (Expense)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	35,000.00
	E25-13390	2025-09-15	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Cureus Inc.	\$	4,500.00
	E25-12415	2025-09-15	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Optos Inc.	\$	7,320.00
	E22-09055-A01	2025-09-15		_	Alameda Thrifty Pharmacy	\$	60,000.00
	E22-09055-A01	2025-09-15	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Forvis Mazar LLP	\$ \$	47,400.00
			Expense (E)	Service Agreement Other		\$ \$	47,400.00
	N24-12144	2025-09-17	Revenue Non A/R (N)		El Paso County Hospital District		12 220 446 24
	R24-12142	2025-09-17	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	13,328,416.21
	R24-12140	2025-09-17	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	22,906,427.43
	N24-12137	2025-09-17	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	36,234,843.64
	R21-07867-A12	2025-09-17	Revenue A/R (R)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	15,190,302.08
	E25-13381	2025-09-18	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Air Techiniques Inc.	\$	82,500.00
	R26-13687	2025-09-23	Revenue A/R (R)	Other	City of El Paso	\$	204,311.25
	E23-10839-A24	2025-09-23	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Virence Health Technologies	\$	3,995,887.35
	E26-13111	2025-09-24	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Quality Matters	\$	1,925.00
	R21-07875-A02	2025-09-24	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	54,250.00
	S22-09340-A05	2025-09-25	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	IQVIA RD Inc.	\$	127,029.00
	E26-13722	2025-09-26	Expense (E)	Property Acquisition	Sandra Haros	\$	114,000.00
	E26-13680	2025-10-01	Expense (E)	Medical Training	Brian Lee DO	\$	75,000.00
	S25-13506	2025-10-01	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	Rivanna	\$	167,737.00
	E24-11451-A04	2025-10-01	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Parchment LLC	\$	10,573.00
AMEND3229467-005	R22-09415-A05	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	11,898,354.00
AMEND3229466-002	R22-09413-A02	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	1,035,990.00
AMEND3229463-002	R22-09411-A02	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	9,811,182.00
AMEND3229462-002	R22-09409-A02	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	12,504,618.00
AMEND3229461-003	R22-09407-A03	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	18,254,400.00
AMEND3229460-005	R22-09405-A05	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	24,554,763.00
AMEND3229459-014	N22-09403-A13	2025-10-01	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	75,973,665.00
AMEND3110512-003	R22-09019-A03	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	12,303,217.00
AMEND3110511-003	R22-09017-A03	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	4,910,604.00
AMEND3110510-002	R22-09015-A02	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	280,104.00
AMEND3110509-002	R21-09012-A02	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	4,771,105.00
	R22-09010-A04	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	8,633,274.00
	1122 03010 7104	2025 20 02					
AMEND3110508-004	R22-09007-A03	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	9,869,352.00
AMEND3110508-004 I				Professional Services Agreement (Revenue) Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)		\$ \$	9,869,352.00 20,289,908.00

AMEND3110501-002	R22-09001-A02	2025-10-01	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	1,062,309.00
AMEND2673111-003	E20-07747-A03	2025-10-03	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Tomahawk Technologies Inc	\$	11,873.87
CON3719145	E26-13598	2025-10-06	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Comptroller of Public Accounts	\$	456.40
CON3694251	E25-13141	2025-10-06	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Assured Imaging Women's Wellness of Southern Arizona	\$	99,000.00
AMEND3680581-001	R25-12940-A01	2025-10-06	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	Texicare	\$	-
CON3705673	E26-13376	2025-10-08	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Felicia Daniels MD LLC	\$	800,000.00
AMEND2633344-003	E21-07616-A03	2025-10-09	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	420,000.00
CON3706930	R26-13399	2025-10-10	Revenue A/R (R)	Other	Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center	\$	208,400.00
AMEND3502598-001	S23-10894-A01	2025-10-17	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	CSL Behring LLC	\$	1,060,897.00
CON3691160	E25-13109	2025-10-20	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Lauro Ortega MD	\$	36,000.00
CON3708963	E26-13446	2025-10-22	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Clear Channel Outdoor	\$	56,700.24
CON3708959	E26-13444	2025-10-22	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Clear Channel Outdoor	\$	52,800.02
CON3708952	E26-13442	2025-10-22	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Clear Channel Outdoor	\$	31,199.90
AMEND2622460-004		2025-10-23	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Walgreen Co.	\$	81,000.00
AMEND2860708-004		2025-10-24	Revenue A/R (R)	Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	S	19,502,742.00
CON3673398	E25-12791	2025-10-27	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Gordian	S	3,600.00
CON3694290	E25-13145	2025-10-28	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Optimum Consultancy Services LLC	\$	15,033.14
CON3722141	026-13648	2025-11-04	Other (O)	Other	City of El Paso	\$,-55:-
AMEND3380691-001		2025-11-04	Expense (E)	License Agreement	Joubel AS	Ś	1,910.00
CON3725655	R26-13751	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Service Agreement	The Hospitals of Providence	Ś	854,812.28
CON3719654	R26-13612	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Medical Director (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	Ś	324,000.00
CON3710137	R26-13477	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	Ś	2,684,517.00
CON3710137 CON3710136	R26-13475	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	372,300.00
CON3710134	R26-13473	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	Ś	15,010,989.0
CON3710134 CON3710130	R26-13471	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	2,925,075.0
CON3710136 CON3710126	R26-13469	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	9,115,269.0
CON3710125 CON3710125	R26-13467	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	2,688,300.0
CON3710123 CON3710124	R25-13465	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	23,086,653.0
						\$	
CON3678799	R25-12886	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$ \$	61,535,660.0
CON3678798	R25-12884	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$ \$	2,904,904.0
CON3678797	R25-12882	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District		12,472,224.0
CON3678796	R25-12880	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	17,145,408.0
CON3678795	R25-12877	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	28,727,220.0
CON3678794	R25-12875	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	48,741,880.0
CON3626179	R24-12129	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	21,710,262.0
CON3626176	R24-12127	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	6,611,287.0
CON3626172	R24-12125	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	380,940.0
CON3626165	R24-12123	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	6,996,205.0
CON3626158	R24-12121	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	11,717,654.0
CON3626153	R24-12118	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	13,707,777.0
CON3626150	R24-12116	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	27,676,846.0
CON3626148	R24-12114	2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso County Hospital District	\$	1,484,834.0
AMEND3413208-003		2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Medical Director (Revenue)	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	97,800.0
AMEND2807709-003		2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Medical Director (Revenue)	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	124,800.0
AMEND2696118-013		2025-11-05	Revenue A/R (R)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	15,190,302.0
CON3708391	026-13425	2025-11-06	Other (O)	Other	Ysleta Independent School District	\$	-
AMEND3489692-002		2025-11-06	Research (S)	Clinical Trial Agreement	The Hospitals of Providence	\$	-
CON3732207	026-13830	2025-11-07	Other (O)	Other	Summus Industries,Inc.	\$	-
AMEND2696122-002	R21-07877-A02	2025-11-07	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$	124,100.00
CON3724704	S26-13728	2025-11-10	Research (S)	Non Disclosure Agreement	Melodi Health Inc	\$	-
CON3725001	E26-13733-R03	2025-11-11	Expense (E)	Master Service Agreement	Quintessence Publishing Co.	\$	6,400.00
CON3722145	E26-13649	2025-11-11	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Pramukh Amor PLLC	\$	2,300,000.00
CON3719226	E26-13604	2025-11-11	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Memorial MRI & Diagnostic PLLC	\$	60,000.00

CON3703264	025-13329	2025-11-11	Other (O)	Other	US Drug Enforcement Administration	\$ -
AMEND3246489-001	E22-09515-A01	2025-11-11	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	QGenda LLC	\$ 56,343.58
CON3723211	E25-13666	2025-11-13	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Ovid Technologies Inc	\$ 7,500.00
CON3716096	R26-13539	2025-11-13	Revenue A/R (R)	Professional Services Agreement (Revenue)	City of El Paso	\$ 64,476.00
CON3710087	R26-13463	2025-11-13	Revenue A/R (R)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso Childrens Hospital Corporation	\$ 57,284,064.00
CON3697711	E26-13207	2025-11-13	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Professional Service Bureau Inc.	\$ 450,000.00
CON3678793	N25-12873	2025-11-13	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$ 171,527,296.00
CON3626146	N24-12112	2025-11-13	Revenue Non A/R (N)	Master Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$ 90,285,807.00
CON3720932	E26-13626	2025-11-19	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Oracle America, Inc.	\$ 67,871.96
CON3730543	E26-13813	2025-11-25	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Hayes Locums, LLC	\$ 975,000.00
CON3716687	E26-13551	2025-11-25	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Modern Campus USA	\$ 64,093.86
CON3684245	R25-13014	2025-11-25	Revenue A/R (R)	Service Agreement	El Paso County Hospital District	\$ 1,095,000.00
AMEND3633285-001	E24-12245-A01	2025-11-25	Expense (E)	Service Agreement	Dr. Wilma Luquis-Aponte	\$ 303,916.00
CON3732696	E26-13846	2025-11-26	Expense (E)	Professional Services Agreement (Expense)	Quick Fuse Xtremes, LLC	\$ 7,500.00